ERRATA

Statement of Vote

2006 General Election

November 7, 2006

January 18, 2007

Correction to the votes reported in the Secretary of State Statement of VVote for State Senate
District 12, San Benito County only.

The vote totals were inadvertently swapped between the two candidates— this amendment does
not change the outcome of the contest.

e AMENDMENT TO SUMMARY, PAGE XXIlII

State Senate District 12

Wiley Nickel, DEM
Jeff Denham, REP

Reported in SOV

Dec. 16, 2006

Votes Percent
65,130 41.9%
90,288 58.1%

Amended

Jan. 18, 2007

Votes Percent
62,539 40.2%
92,879 59.8%

o AMENDMENT TO MEMBER OF THE STATE SENATE, PAGE 43

12" State Senate District

Madera
Merced
Monterey

San Benito
Stanislaus
District Totals
Percent

Reported in SOV

Dec. 16, 2006

Wiley
Nickel
DEM

3,888
14,451
14,086

8,306
24,399
65,130
41.9%

Jeff
Denham*
REP

5,888
26,083
16,014

5,715
36,588
90,288
58.1%

Amended
Jan. 18, 2007

Wiley
Nickel
DEM

3,888
14,451
14,086

5,715
24,399
62,539
40.2%

Jeff
Denham*
REP

5,888
26,083
16,014

8,306
36,588
92,879

59.8%

Dif

Votes Percent
-2,591 -1.7%
+2,591+1.7%

Dif
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	November 7, 2006
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	State Senate District 12
	Reported in SOV  Amended   Dif
	   Votes   Percent  Votes  Percent  Votes Percent

	Reported in SOV   Amended   Dif

	   
	   Wiley  Jeff  Wiley  Jeff
	Monterey  14,086  16,014  14,086  16,014  0
	San Benito    8,306    5,715    5,715    8,306  2,591



