ERRATA

Statement of Vote 2006 General Election November 7, 2006

January 18, 2007

Correction to the votes reported in the Secretary of State Statement of Vote for State Senate District 12, San Benito County only.

The vote totals were inadvertently swapped between the two candidates—this amendment does not change the outcome of the contest.

• AMENDMENT TO SUMMARY, PAGE XXIII

State Senate District 12

	Reported in SOV Dec. 16, 2006		Amended Jan. 18, 2007		Dif	
	Votes	Percent	Votes	Percent	Votes Percent	
Wiley Nickel, DEM	65,130	41.9%	62,539	40.2%	-2,591 -1.7%	
Jeff Denham, REP	90,288	58.1%	92,879	59.8%	+2,591 +1.7%	

• AMENDMENT TO MEMBER OF THE STATE SENATE, PAGE 43

12th State Senate District

	Reported in SOV Dec. 16, 2006		Amended Jan. 18, 20	007	Dif
	Wiley Nickel DEM	Jeff Denham* REP	Wiley Nickel DEM	Jeff Denham* REP	
Madera	3,888	5,888	3,888	5,888	0
Merced	14,451	26,083	14,451	26,083	0
Monterey	14,086	16,014	14,086	16,014	0
San Benito	8,306	5,715	5,715	8,306	2,591
Stanislaus	24,399	36,588	24,399	36,588	0
District Totals	65,130	90,288	62,539	92,879	2,591
Percent	41.9%	58.1%	40.2%	59.8%	1.7%